Study of the conditional flexibility effect of
compressed chord on the overall stability of
corrugated beams
S. A. Makeev1*, N.G. Silina2,  A. A. Komlev1, and M. A. Stupin3
1Siberian State Automobile and Highway University (SibADI), 5 Mir Ave, 644080 Omsk, Russia
2Central Research and Design Institute of Building Metal Structures named after N.P. Melnikov, 49,
Architektora Vlasova str., 117997 Moscow, Russia
3JSC B.E. Butoma Shipyard, 4 Tankistov St., 298313 Kerch, Russia

Chord
width
𝑏𝑓,
mm
Chord
thickness
𝑡𝑓, mm
Distance
between the
chord centres of
gravity 𝐻𝑐.𝑔𝑟.,
mm
Panel
height, ℎ𝑤,
mm
1 30SIN2.5LP160-6 160 6 339 333
2 50SIN2.5LP160-6 160 6 506 500
3 30SIN2.5LP160-8 160 8 341 333
4 50SIN2.5LP160-8 160 8 508 500
5 30SIN2.5LP180-6 180 6 339 333
6 50SIN2.5LP180-6 180 6 506 500
7 30SIN2.5LP180-8 180 8 341 333
8 50SIN2.5LP180-8 180 8 508 500
9 30SIN2.5LP200-6 200 6 339 333
10 50SIN2.5LP200-6 200 6 506 500
11 30SIN2.5LP200-8 200 8 341 333
12 50SIN2.5LP200-8 200 8 508 500
13 30SIN2.5LP200-10 200 10 343 333
14 50SIN2.5LP200-10 200 10 510 500
15 30SIN2.5LP200-12 200 12 345 333
16 50SIN2.5LP200-12 200 12 512 500
17 30SIN2.5LP220-8 220 8 341 333
18 50SIN2.5LP220-8 220 8 508 500
19 30SIN2.5LP220-10 220 10 343 333
20 50SIN2.5LP220-10 220 10 510 500
21 30SIN2.5LP220-12 220 12 345 333
22 50SIN2.5LP220-12 220 12 512 500
E3S Web of Conferences 413, 05006 (2023) https://doi.org/10.1051/e3sconf/202341305006
INTERAGROMASH 2023
3
23 30SIN2.5LP220-15 220 15 348 333
24 50SIN2.5LP220-15 220 15 515 500
25 30SIN2.5LP250-10 250 10 343 333
26 50SIN2.5LP250-10 250 10 510 500
27 30SIN2.5LP250-12 250 12 345 333
28 50SIN2.5LP250-12 250 12 512 500
29 30SIN2.5LP250-15 250 15 348 333
30 50SIN2.5LP250-15 250 15 515 500
31 30SIN2.5LP250-20 250 20 353 333
32 50SIN2.5LP250-20 250 20 520 500
33 30SIN2.5LP300-12 300 12 345 333
34 50SIN2.5LP300-12 300 12 512 500
35 30SIN2.5LP300-15 300 15 348 333
36 50SIN2.5LP300-15 300 15 515 500
37 30SIN2.5LP300-20 300 20 353 333
38 50SIN2.5LP300-20 300 20 520 500
39 30SIN2.5LP300-25 300 25 358 333
40 50SIN2.5LP300-25 300 25 525 500
41 30SIN2.5LP350-15 350 15 348 333
42 50SIN2.5LP350-15 350 15 515 500
43 30SIN2.5LP350-20 350 20 353 333
44 50SIN2.5LP350-20 350 20 520 500
45 30SIN2.5LP350-25 350 25 358 333
46 50SIN2.5LP350-25 350 25 525 500
47 30SIN2.5LP350-30 350 30 363 333
48 50SIN2.5LP350-30 350 30 530 500
49 30SIN2.5LP400-20 400 20 353 333
50 50SIN2.5LP400-20 400 20 520 500
51 30SIN2.5LP400-25 400 25 358 333
52 50SIN2.5LP400-25 400 25 525 500
53 30SIN2.5LP400-30 400 30 363 333
54 50SIN2.5LP400-30 400 30 530 500
For each compressed chord using Table 1, the critical force for loss of stability has been
determined Ncr in the girder plane (in the zy plane according to Fig. 3) according to clause
20.6.3.4 of BC 294.1325800.2017, clause 7.1.3 of BC 16.13330.2017 according to the
following formula: